THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HORTON

BY-LAW NO. 2022-35

Being a by-law to authorize an Agreement between

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF RENFREW 'Hereinafter called the Town'

AND

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HORTON 'Hereinafter called the Township'

to use their Animal Pound to house dogs from Horton Township.

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Horton wishes to enter into an agreement with the Corporation of the Town of Renfrew for the purpose of using their Animal Pound to house dogs from Horton Township;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Horton **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS**:

- 1. That the Mayor and CAO/Clerk be authorized and are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement with the Corporation of the Town of Renfrew for use of their Animal Pound to house dogs picked up by the Animal Control Officer for Horton in the form attached to this by-law as Schedule "A", and such schedule to form a part of this by-law and to have the same force and effect as if recited in full herein; and
- 2. That the Mayor and CAO/Clerk be authorized and are hereby authorized to do or cause to be done all such matter of act or thing as may be required to give full force and effect of this by-law and to the said agreement in the form of Schedule "A" attached herein; and
- 3. That this By-law shall come into full force and effect January 1st, 2023.

Read a First and Second Time this 21st day of June, 2022.

Read a Third Time and Passed this 21st day of June, 2022.

MAYOR David M. Bennett CAO/CLERK Hope Dillabough